Deferred tax in relation to the above - - -   (94)
Impact on recognition of Expected Credit Losses(ii): - - - -

Due from Banks, Central Banks and Other Financial Assets - (281) - -
Loan and advances at amortised cost, including loan
commitments and financial guarantees

- 4,432 (3,103) -

Debt securities at amortised cost (923) - -   -
Debt securities at FVOCI

(17) - -   -

 ────── ────── ────── ──────
Adjusted opening balance under IFRS 9 on date of initial
application of 1 January 2018

73,966 4,151 - (2,691)

 ═════ ═════ ══════ ══════

(ii) The Bank performed a detailed analysis of its business models for managing financial assets as well as analysing their cash flow

characteristics. The below table reconciles the original measurement categories and carrying amounts of financial assets in
accordance with IAS 39 and the new measurement categories under IFRS 9 as at 31 December 2017.

   Impact of IFRS 9
 Original

classification
under IAS 39

New
classification
under IFRS 9

Original
carrying
amount

Re-
measurement Reclassification

New carrying
amount

Financial assets
Cash and balances with central banks LR AC 182,324  -   -   182,324
Due from banks LR AC 104,203 (281)  -   103,922
Loans and advances  LR AC  2,098,748  5,388  -   2,104,136
Investment securities – debt AFS AC  4,344  - (4,344) -
Investment securities – debt AFS FVOCI 185,050 - - 185,050
Investment securities – debt AFS FVTPL - - 6,297 6,297
Investment securities – debt HTM AC  89,686   (923)  4,658   93,421
Investment securities – debt HFT FVTPL 105,372 - - 105,372
Investment securities – debt HFT FVOCI  5,328 - - 5,328
Investment securities – equity AFS FVOCI 23,961 (17) (6,297) 17,647
Investment securities – equity  AFS FVTPL - - - -
Other assets   22,049 (94) - 21,955
Accrued interest receivable LR AC -   - - -
Derivatives with positive fair value FVTPL FVTPL 1,744 - - 1,744
Other Balance sheet items
Loan,commitments, financial guarantees,
etc.

LR AC -  (4,059)  -   (4,059)

Net Impact   2,822,809 14 314 2,823,137
L&R – Loans and receivables; AFS – Available for sale; HFT – Held for trading; AC – Amortised cost; FVTPL – Fair value through profit and loss; FVOCI – Fair value through
other comprehensive income

There were no changes to the classification and measurement of financial liabilities.

Bank Sohar SAOG
─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────
NOTES TO THE INTERIM CONDENSED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)
FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED 31 MARCH 2018
(RO’000)

   Page 26 of 49

A6 Transition disclosures (continued)

(iii) The following table reconciles the closing impairment allowance for financial assets in accordance with IAS 39 as at 31

December 2017 to the opening ECL allowance determined in accordance with IFRS 9 as at 1 January 2018:

 31 December

2017 Re-measurement
1 January

2018
Due from Banks, Central Banks and Other Financial Assets 1,039 281 1,320
Loan and advances at amortised cost 49,483 (5,388) 44,095
Loan commitments and financial guarantees - 4,059 4,059
Debt securities at amortised cost - 923 923
Debt securities at FVOCI - 17 17

 ────── ────── ──────
 50,522 (108) 50,414

 ══════ ══════  ══════

Bank Sohar SAOG
─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────
NOTES TO THE INTERIM CONDENSED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)
FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED 31 MARCH 2018
(RO’000)

   Page 27 of 49

B1 Cash and balances with Central Bank

 31 March 31 December 31 March
 2018 2017 2017
 (Unaudited) (Audited) (Unaudited)

Cash  15,874 16,853 16,647
Capital deposit with CBO 501 505 506
Balance with CBO 38,216 164,966 83,096
 ────── ────── ──────
 54,591 182,324 100,249
 ══════ ══════ ══════

The capital deposit with CBO cannot be withdrawn without its approval.